
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO 

WORK ASSIGNMENT NO. 7 PURSUANT TO 

THE JULY 13, 2010 AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE 

CITY OF VENICE, FLORIDA AND ATKINS NORTH AMERICA, INC (ATKINS) 

 

WHEREAS, on July 13, 2010, the City of Venice, Florida (“OWNER”) and Atkins 
(“CONSULTANT”), entered into an Agreement whereby the CONSULTANT would perform 
professional services for the OWNER pursuant to an executed Work Assignment; and 

WHEREAS, on June 10, 2014, the Venice City Council approved Work Assignment No. 
7 with CONSULTANT to perform design, permitting, and construction administration for 
“Venetian Parkway Service Relocation”; and 

WHEREAS, the OWNER wishes to authorize the CONSULTANT to perform additional 
design and survey services to support more detailed design of water and sewer service relocations 
on private lots concerning the “Venetian Parkway Service Relocation” as more particularly 
described in the Scope of Services contained herein; and 

WHEREAS, the CONSULTANT wishes to perform such professional services, 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants contained in 
the July 13, 2010 Agreement and this Work Assignment, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Scope of services to be performed.  CONSULTANT shall perform the services described 
in the Scope of Services attached hereto as Attachment “A-2”. 

2. Compensation to be paid.  OWNER shall pay the CONSULTANT the sum of Fifty-five 

Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Nine dollars ($55,579.00) for additional services 
outlined in this Change Order No. 1.  Change Order No. 1 will increase the current fixed 
fee amount of Three Hundred Six Thousand Twenty-Eight dollars ($306,028.00) to Three 
Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Six Hundred Seven dollars ($361,607.00). 

3. Time for completion. CONSULTANT shall complete the professional services specified 
in this Change Order in accordance with the schedule provided in Attachment “A-2”.  

4. The terms and conditions of the July 13, 2010 Agreement shall remain in full force and 
effect until the completion Change Order No. 1 to Work Assignment No. 7.  

 

 

 

 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this work assignment on the ___ day 
of ___________, 2017. 

       ATKINS NORTH AMERICA, INC 

       ____________________________________ 

       ____________________________________ 

 

CITY OF VENICE, FLORIDA 

       By: ________________________________ 

              John Holic, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

_________________________________ 

Lori Seltzer, City Clerk 



 

  

1 
M:\Water\City of Venice\Work Assignments\WA 07 Venetian Parkway Utility Relocation\Project Management\SCOPE\Change Order 1\2017-05-05_WA7_CO1_A2.docx 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

2 
M:\Water\City of Venice\Work Assignments\WA 07 Venetian Parkway Utility Relocation\Project Management\SCOPE\Change Order 1\2017-05-05_WA7_CO1_A2.docx 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

3 
M:\Water\City of Venice\Work Assignments\WA 07 Venetian Parkway Utility Relocation\Project Management\SCOPE\Change Order 1\2017-05-05_WA7_CO1_A2.docx 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


	Change Order No. 1 Cover Sheet
	2017-05-05_WA7_CO1_A2

